
Noorte heitjate SV IV etapp 
 

29. august 2022, Audentese ja TTÜ staadionid  
Audentese staadionil: 
 
M U20 Kuulitõuge 6kg 
1  Rhet Daniel PUNT  06.11.2003 SK Fortis  14.14   

13.06 14.14 X X X X 
2  Ralph KIRSIPUU   06.02.2004 Audentese SK  12.91   

12.91 
3  Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 VAK Staier  12.70   

X 12.13 12.54 12.55 12.70 12.37 
 
P U18 Kuulitõuge 5kg  
1  Tristan Aik SILD   09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 17.16   

16.37 15.84 16.98 16.99 X 17.16 
2  Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  16.63   

X 16.63 15.92 X 
3  Kristjan Erik KALLING  30.08.2006 Audentese SK  15.41   

14.32 13.86 15.41 14.90 X X 
4  Aivar ELLAM   14.02.2005 KJK Vike  14.21   

13.90 13.58 14.21 14.16 X X 
 
P U16 Kuulitõuge 4kg  
1  Sten Erik IIR   15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev  12.49   

X 12.35 X 12.16 12.31 12.49 
2  Kert PIIRAK   15.02.2008 VAK Staier  11.94   

10.72 11.70 11.94 
3  Ailo Andri HANTSON  08.08.2007 VAK Staier  11.62   

11.57 11.62 11.15 
4  Aleksander OJASAAR  28.09.2007 KJK Harta  11.42   

X 11.42 X 
5  Egert TREIER   27.02.2008 Audentese SK  10.81   

X 10.81 X 
6  Kristofer VUTT   29.03.2008 Audentese SK  8.31   

8.31 8.16 7.85 
 
M U20 Kettaheide 1,75kg 
1  Hannes REMMELGAS  08.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK  52.10   

52.08 49.62 X X X 52.10 
2  Andri MATROV   21.01.2004 Audentese SK  46.22   

X 46.22 X X X X 
3  Kaspar PARKSEPP  03.05.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK  40.00   

40.00 37.36 X 34.83 37.70 X 
4  Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 VAK Staier  36.31   

31.72 36.31 X 
5  Rhet Daniel PUNT  06.11.2003 SK Fortis  34.44   

X 34.44 X 
6  Ralph KIRSIPUU   06.02.2004 Audentese SK  30.68   

X 30.68 - 
 



P U18 Kettaheide 1,5kg  
1  Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  49.90   

X 46.42 48.16 X X 49.90 
2  Hendrik KOOKMAA  20.03.2005 Saue KJK  48.11   

X 48.11 X X X 47.88 
3  Tristan Aik SILD   09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 44.75   

X 44.48 44.13 44.75 X 29.58 
4  Aivar ELLAM   14.02.2005 KJK Vike  37.87   

37.87 X X 
5  Kristjan Erik KALLING  30.08.2006 Audentese SK  30.55   

30.55 
6  Kaspar KRIITBERG  02.03.2006 Audentese SK  27.47   

X 27.47 X 
 
P U16 Kettaheide 1kg  
1  Sten Erik IIR   15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev  43.58   

40.83 42.46 42.40 41.38 43.58 42.20 
2  Ailo Andri HANTSON  08.08.2007 VAK Staier  42.70   

42.70 X 39.66 X X X 
3  Kert PIIRAK   15.02.2008 VAK Staier  37.68   

X X 37.68 
4  Kristofer VUTT   29.03.2008 Audentese SK  23.53   

23.53 22.06 22.28 
Aleksander OJASAAR  28.09.2007 KJK Harta  NM   
X X X 

 
M U20 Odavise 800g 
1  Andry HARJAKAS  15.06.2003 Audentese SK  53.74   

51.34 52.96 X X 52.09 53.74 
2  Ralph KIRSIPUU   06.02.2004 Audentese SK  53.44   

53.44 51.33 49.55 52.91 51.06 53.35 
3  Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 VAK Staier  49.29   

49.29 46.42 46.04 X - - 
 
P U18 Odavise 700g 
1  Tristan Aik SILD   09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 62.12   

51.26 61.37 X 54.86 58.21 62.12 
2  Aivar ELLAM   14.02.2005 KJK Vike  50.31   

47.31 50.31 49.10 X X 46.98 
 
P U16 Odavise 600g 
1  Aleksander OJASAAR  28.09.2007 KJK Harta  53.53   

50.84 50.92 50.45 51.31 53.53 48.33 
2  Sten Erik IIR   15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev  46.19   

45.52 45.88 46.19 44.61 45.97 45.98 
3  Ailo Andri HANTSON  08.08.2007 VAK Staier  46.07   

44.12 44.59 45.05 44.98 46.07 45.17 
4  Egert TREIER   27.02.2008 Audentese SK  35.11   

35.11 X 31.65 
5  Kristofer VUTT   29.03.2008 Audentese SK  28.00   

25.03 23.84 28.00 



M Hoota kaugushüpe 
1  Hendrik KOOKMAA  20.03.2005 Saue KJK  2.83   

2.64 2.83 2.83 2.76 2.78 2.81 
2  Hannes REMMELGAS  08.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK  2.65   

2.56 2.65 2.63 2.62 2.38 2.58 
3  Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  2.64   

2.51 2.52 2.64 2.61 2.62 
4  Kaspar PARKSEPP  03.05.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK  2.52   

2.00 2.40 2.52 2.27 
 
N U20 Kuulitõuge 4kg 
1  Berit SAAR   03.02.2004 KJK Vike  12.62   

X X 12.62 X X - 
 
T U18 Kuulitõuge 3kg 
1  Christina SIIM   19.12.2005 KJK Harta  10.68   

10.52 10.62 9.87 10.37 10.68 X 
2  Mari VIILUKAS   17.09.2006 Audentese SK  10.41   

9.69 X 10.30 10.41 X 10.15 
3  Hedeliis HABICHT  19.10.2006 Audentese SK  9.90   

9.65 9.38 9.90 9.87 X X 
4  Kadri LIIVJÕE   14.12.2005 Audentese SK  9.22   

8.70 8.73 9.22 
5  Lisett SARAP   09.06.2005 KJS Sakala  9.10   

8.42 9.10 8.95 
6  Gabriela KUBJA   12.06.2005 Audentese SK  8.67   

8.17 8.43 8.67 
 
T U16 Kuulitõuge 3kg 
1  Kertu TOOMING  05.09.2007 KJS Sakala  12.42   

10.99 12.42 10.83 X X X 
2  Rahel MÄE   20.01.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  10.24   

9.58 9.33 10.24 X 9.83 10.06 
3  Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE 14.02.2007 KJK Harta  10.18   

9.36 9.67 9.04 X 9.65 10.18 
4  Deneli OJALA   13.03.2008 KJS Sakala  10.02   

9.26 10.02 X 9.60 X - 
5  Lisette KASK   04.03.2007 KJS Sakala  7.43   

6.80 7.43 7.15 
 
N U20 Kettaheide 1kg 
1  Berit SAAR   03.02.2004 KJK Vike  38.06   

38.06 X 37.52 X 
2  Marii Maria ALUND  16.12.2004 KJK Harta  26.88   

X 21.44 26.88 
 
T U18 Kettaheide 1kg 
1  Lisett SARAP   09.06.2005 KJS Sakala  30.99   

28.15 30.75 X 28.97 30.99 X 
2  Hedeliis HABICHT  19.10.2006 Audentese SK  29.05   

28.84 28.28 26.20 25.69 27.87 29.05 



3  Mari VIILUKAS   17.09.2006 Audentese SK  26.98   
25.68 26.98 X 

4  Christina SIIM   19.12.2005 KJK Harta  26.95   
23.79 26.95 X 

5  Kadri LIIVJÕE   14.12.2005 Audentese SK  25.49   
24.74 24.66 25.49 

6  Gabriela KUBJA   12.06.2005 Audentese SK  25.12   
22.81 X 25.12 

 
T U16 Kettaheide 0,75kg 
1  Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE 14.02.2007 KJK Harta  35.83   

26.71 32.99 25.55 32.39 35.83 X 
2  Kertu TOOMING  05.09.2007 KJS Sakala  35.51   

24.96 33.28 31.28 27.65 35.51 X 
3  Rahel MÄE   20.01.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  32.42   

28.41 31.93 32.42 31.05 29.45 32.00 
4  Deneli OJALA   13.03.2008 KJS Sakala  31.35   

24.40 25.16 31.35 29.85 
5  Kristel HALLANG  18.08.2007 Audentese SK  30.61   

21.23 29.58 27.82 29.06 24.15 30.61 
6  Lisette KASK   04.03.2007 KJS Sakala  22.18   

22.18 21.44 X 
 
N U20 Odavise 600g 
1  Marii Maria ALUND  16.12.2004 KJK Harta  34.11   

33.56 33.44 34.11 30.60 31.17 32.59 
 
T U18 Odavise 500g 
1  Hedeliis HABICHT  19.10.2006 Audentese SK  40.41   

34.82 40.41 33.65 34.24 33.10 X 
2  Lisett SARAP   09.06.2005 KJS Sakala  39.46   

28.74 39.46 33.07 32.50 32.92 35.04 
3  Kadri LIIVJÕE   14.12.2005 Audentese SK  22.12   

22.12 22.08 20.41 
4  Mari VIILUKAS   17.09.2006 Audentese SK  20.92   

X 20.92 20.60 
 
T U16 Odavise 400g 
1  Kristel HALLANG  18.08.2007 Audentese SK  48.32   

47.60 48.32 44.21 44.72 42.88 41.83 
2  Rahel MÄE   20.01.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  43.49   

X 33.00 43.48 42.96 43.49 37.71 
3  Kertu TOOMING  05.09.2007 KJS Sakala  38.67   

37.62 38.67 X 33.81 32.04 37.77 
4  Deneli OJALA   13.03.2008 KJS Sakala  30.04   

28.28 X 28.05 X 30.04 26.35 
5  Lisette KASK   04.03.2007 KJS Sakala  24.32   

X X 24.32 23.08 X 23.02 
 
 
 



N Hoota kaugushüpe 
1  Berit SAAR   03.02.2004 KJK Vike  2.20   

2.11 2.10 2.20 
2  Hedeliis HABICHT  19.10.2006 Audentese SK  2.10   

2.01 2.08 2.10 2.10 2.07 
3  Kadri LIIVJÕE   14.12.2005 Audentese SK  1.80   

1.67 X 1.78 1.80 1.76 
4  Gabriela KUBJA   12.06.2005 Audentese SK  1.61   

1.59 1.51 1.61 
 
TTÜ staadonil: 
 
M U20 Vasaraheide 6kg 
1  Tristan TALTS   20.04.2004 Nõmme KJK  54.28   

X 53.34 X 52.95 54.28 X 
 
P U18 Vasaraheide 5kg  
1  Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  71.85   

58.56 67.35 67.14 68.17 64.42 71.85 
2  Kristjan Erik KALLING  30.08.2006 Audentese SK  43.32   

42.81 X X 41.15 X 43.32 
 
N U20 Vasaraheide 4kg  
1  Eileen PÄRDU   09.03.2004 Audentese SK  44.27   

X 42.50 44.27 41.09 43.85 X 
 
T U18 Vasaraheide 3kg  
1  Hedeliis HABICHT  19.10.2006 Audentese SK  40.92   

X X X 32.67 X 40.92 
2  Gabriela KUBJA   12.06.2005 Audentese SK  40.43   

38.81 39.04 39.96 39.39 40.43 40.37 
3  Kadri LIIVJÕE   14.12.2005 Audentese SK  40.39   

36.98 36.25 37.89 36.81 38.26 40.39 
4  Lisett SARAP   09.06.2005 KJS Sakala  34.06   

X X 34.06 X X X 
 
T U16 Vasaraheide 3kg  
1  Kertu TOOMING  05.09.2007 KJS Sakala  37.36   

X 33.53 35.15 37.36 X 36.66 
2  Deneli OJALA   13.03.2008 KJS Sakala  35.93   

35.27 X 35.93 X X 33.04 
3  Lisette KASK   04.03.2007 KJS Sakala  32.76   

31.28 X 32.76 31.76 X X 
 
 
 


